PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3870972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJENDRA PRASAD KALAKODIMI	01/20/2015
JOHN RICHARDSON	01/20/2015
CURT TURNER	04/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMTREAT, INC.	
Street Address:	5460 COX ROAD	
City:	GLEN ALLEN	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15007771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400 Email: email@oliff.com **OLIFF PLC Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 277 S. WASHINGTON ST.

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 163503 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MORGAN L. HAUGH SIGNATURE: /Morgan Haugh/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=4178752_1#page1.tif source=4178752_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038568 FRAME: 0441 503824323

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Curt TURNER	(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the unde	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHEMTREAT, INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5460 Cox Road, Glen Allen, V.	A 23060			
		the entir inventio continus	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	(11) COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD FOR INHIBITING CORROSION IN HYDROSTATIC SYSTEMS				
	Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No. 163503), filed on even date herev	with or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) L	J.S. Application Number 15/0	07,771			
	Identification for	Elad					
	filed applications	filed	January 27, 2016	tion with any application and/or patent	for the invention and also		
resulting entire in this assi	g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and gnment is binding on Assig 6) Each undersigned here y or desirable in order to co	orizes and rothe said As the said As that he or shor and Ass by grants themply with the said and	equests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignee of the entire to has not executed, and will not ignor's heirs, successors, assigna- tifrm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States Par	o insert on this assignment any further ent and Trademark Office for recordati	nas full right to convey the erewith, and agrees that identification that may be		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	osite the undersigned name(s).			
				Of			
Date	April 28,20	16	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	Angelow -		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date .	Ar 5.00		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should prother it should be signed bef	eferably be s ore at least t	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign her	e if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu ::	I if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness				
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 038568 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Rajendra Prasad KALAKODIM	I (2)	JOHN KICHAKUSUN	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		-
		the und	ideration of the sum of one dollar ersigned, the receipt and sufficier and hereby does assign, transfer t	cy of which are	er good and valuable consideration paid to hereby acknowledged, each undersigned a	each of agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHEMTREAT, INC.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5640 Cox Road, Glen Allen, V	A 23060		
	Carrigues	the enti inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for the Con. and in all applications for pute	Inited States of a nt including any I reissue applica	cirs, successors, assigns and legal represe- America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in and all provisional, non-provisional, divi- ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, invention known as	the sional,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	COMPOSITIONS AND ME		HIBITING CORROSION IN HYDROST TEMS	TATIC
	Application Number	(Attor	ney Dockel No. 163503PRV).	filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	52/106,785		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 23, 2015			
	• • •			.)	plication and/or patent for the invention	and also
entire in this assi	sterest herein assigned, and of gnment is binding on Assigned here for call the control of the c	that he or s nor and As by grants to emply with	he has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assign he firm of OLIFF PLC the power	execute, any ag s and legal repre to insert on this tent and Tradem	assignment any further identification tha ark Office for recordation of this docum	ces that it may b
Date	01/20/2015		Inventor Signature	fx	6,6h	SEAL)
Date	01/20/2015		Inventor Signature	-150	wiscond (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(5	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(S	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(5	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(5	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			SEAL)
neither.	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	eterably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publ two witnesses who also sign be	ic if within the t v:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U	.a.n. i
Date			Witness			
Date			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 038568 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 05/12/2016